## ♦♦ Thespaatzassociation

## Leadership Grant Program

General Carl A. Spaatz



## "LEADING THE LEGACY..."

In 2013, The Spaatz Association Board of Directors approved its first new leadership development initiative since 1997. The new Spaatz Association Leadership Grant Program is designed to recognize and encourage the development of leadership excellence in America's youth through financial support.

Each year, the Association approves up to \$25,000 in leadership grants to individuals or units at the squadron, group, wing, region, or national level. Grant requests may be of any amount, so long as they are used directly for programs and activities associated with cadet leadership development.



- Designed for cadets who have earned the Billy Mitchell Award, and have at least a 3.0 GPA (normalized on a 4.0 scale).
- Must be used to start a service project, complete leadership training, or perform other leadership development-related activities.
- Are not for powered flight nor academic work. For flight scholarships, cadets may apply for the annual Spaatz Association Aerospace Leadership Scholarships.
- Cadet must not have received a similar grant within the past 12 months (from date of application).



CONTACT: Brian Campbell, Spaatz #1219 TSA Grant Committee Chair grants@spaatz.org



- Designed for units at the squadron, group, or wing level that need funding to conduct CADET leadership development -related activities.
- Are not for powered flight, emergency services, nor aerospace education-related work unless the designed activity has a direct leadership development component.

## To apply, see our Grant Program page at www.spaatz.org.

<u>Application</u> Instructions

Visit www.spaatz.org to download a Grant Application Form.

There are four application windows each year.

Submit your application before midnight on

31 January 30 April 31 July 31 October

Scholarships are awarded in March, June, September, and December every year.

All applications must be submitted online. No paper submissions will be accepted.

Grant applications, once submitted are valid for up to one year.



Benefactors are needed so that we can continue to fulfill the dreams of CAP Cadets. For information on how you can donate, visit our webpage at www.spaatz.org. The Spaatz Association is designated as a charitable, nonprofit organization under section 5D3(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

